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BLACK SPOT CAMPAIGN


885. DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a)       whether the Ministry has started the “Black Spot Campaign” to improve road safety

measures;

(b)       if so, the details thereof including salient features of the campaign and the period of

time upto which the campaign will continue; and

(c)       if not, the reasons thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a), (b) & (c) Ministry has identified black spots in consultation with state police authorities for rectification which is a continuous process. 789 Road accident black spots have been identified on National Highways based on fatalities in 2011, 2012, 2013 & 2014

and guidelines for the rectification have been circulated to all the executing agencies.

****

